OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATEQOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388) DATE: April 20, 1968
SA RUSSELL D, JONES
SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4/20/68 Mrs. EVELYN ARNOLD, Williams Drive,
Stoughton, Wisconsin, telephone 873-3487 telephonically
contacted this office to advise that on 4/15/68 she' was
taking a friend to O'Hare Field and had parked her car
across the roadway from the International Building on
the upper ramp and when coming out of the International
Building she noticed a man on the far side of the car
who appeared to be trying to get into the car. When he
looked up and saw her coming toward the car he ran
across the roadway and entered one of the buildings.

She described him as a white male, 5'11",
about 33, had a crook in the bridge of his nose, dark
hair, rather long with normal sideburns and the hair
was combed straight back. Slender build, complexion
was on the pale side. He was well dressed wearing
dark trousers with light colored windbreaker and was
good looking. She stated that she called to advise
that when she saw the picture of ERIC GALT in the paper
this individual appeared somewhat similar and thought she
should contact the FBI.

SEARCHED. _INDEXED

SERIALIZEEZ FILED A
APR2 0 1968

/fgaﬁéi/ﬂ42i¢/ LOFBI—MILWAUKEE

Bz% S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

0}:;§M}1waukee (44-388)
RDJ/els
2A\p 20344 - 126

5010-108-01

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATEQ}OVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388) DATE: April 20, 1968
SA RUSSELL D, JONES
SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4/20/68 Mr. and Mrs. FRED ROACH, 3759
North 28th Street, Milwaukee, telephone 444-4237,
advised that she and her husband after leaving work
at 12:15 AM this date stopped at a tavern called
Hoppies at 40th and Fond du Lac. While waiting at
the bar they observed three middle~aged men who
were attempting to engage an older gentleman in
conversation regarding civil rights and disorders.
One of the three men said that he had a machine
gun and that he was going to use it. She said that
this individual had been drinking but that she and
her husband felt that he was not inebriated. He
appeared to be well dressed and upon checking the
photograph of GALT felt that he closely resembled
GALT. She said that the description was similar to
that of GALT.

She subsequently called the Milwaukee Office
and advised that she observed 1960 picture of JAMES
EARL RAY and said she felt that one of the remaining
three men who was not talking, closely resembled the
picture of RAY. She said that the only exception was
that this man had longer brown hair which was wavy.

(. %Ml lwaukee (44-388)

J/e S
Wl } Jﬂj 77-388- 127

SEARCHED INDEXED
SERIALIZEDAY ____FILED_{

APRZ 0 1968
- 5l MILWAUKEE

g

A

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




| _OPTIONALFORM NO. 10
~MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388) DATE: April 20, 1968
* .SA J. RICHARD NICHOLS
SUBJECT: MURKIN

At 12:01 pM, 12/20/68, JAMES W. BAKER, Reporter,
Associated Press, address 621 North 14th Street, Milwaukee,
Office Phone 271-0158, telephonically called the office
concerning captioned case, stating that he saw an
individual resembling GALT,

: BAKER stated that on 4/18/68 between 4 and 5 PM
he was visiting the hamburger place, believed known as

zmaulnews on the northeast corner of 12th and Wisconsin Avenue
and was sitting on a stodl at the time. He said an
individual, who was obviously drunk, was sitting in the
booth behind him who resembled the photograph of GALT a
few days ago in the "Milwaukee Journal' and who resembled
RAY in the "Milwaukee Sentinel" Saturday issue of 4/20/68
(the right side photograph).

BAKER described this individual as being in his
late 30s or early 40s, 5'9", about 160 pounds, sport
plaid jacket, medium dark brown - tan trousers (unkempt),
white shirt and tie who talked with a southern "hillbilly"
accent, He said this individual had just eaten and in
conversation with him stated that he had been in town --
only three weeks and needed help to get to some unknown
place. BAKER suggested he tak¢>a cab and he didn't say
anything but he did ask directions to the nearest bar and
was directed to the Avalanche Bar on Wells Street between
12th and 16th, exact address unknown.~~ :

BAKER said that unknown subject -also spoke with
one of the waitresses and said two waitresses that were
presently at the time were BONNIE (LNU) and SANDY (LNU).

(2) . SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZEM_MFILED
APR 2 1968

"41__N1UNAUKEE"hm

(s :rkj (t4-00) 47-355- 15

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



MI 44-388

BAKER said that he was sorry not to have’
called this to the attention of the FBI sooner, but
that on observing the individuals photograph today
in the morning '"Sentinel'" he felt that it was his
duty to call it to the attention of the FBI, He said
he would be at work each day between 7 AM and 3:30 PM
and was off on Sundays and Tuesdays. He said he had
no home phone, :

Above is submitted for appropriate attention
and any action contemplated.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Y '
B Hane

. April 20, 1968

Air Mail

sac MIAMI
'SAC, MILWAUKBE (44-—388)

MURKIN
003 MEMPHIS

On 4/20/68 Nr. DANIEL S. KELLY 2533 Nbrth
Wall ‘Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, telephonically '
furnished the following information to the ¥FBI,
Milwaukee., Mr. KELLY stated that he and his wife

- were recently in Florida, having arrived there
3/28/68 from the West Coast, They checked into .
‘the Sun Castle Club, 1380 South Ocean Blvd., Pompano,
Florida which Mr. KELLY stated was operated by an
ex~FBI Agent, ERNEST CASTLE, He said that upon his

~arrival he was roomed by a bellboy of the Club and

" subsequently requested thisg bellboy to furnish him .
with three or four copies of various newspapers. He
stated that two or three days later he attempted to
locate the bellboy to reimburge him for the papers
and found ocut that he had left the -employ of the Club.
He stated that. inquiry revealed tbat this bellboy,

_ whom he knew only by the first name of EARL, had told.
others at the Club that he was leaving to accept an
offer to work as an electirician someplace in Tennessee
for $500 a week. Mr. KELLY stated that this salary
sounded absurd and that upon subsequently checking
photographs of "JAMES EARL RAY he and his wife felt N

- that this individual closely resembled RAY, both in-
looks and general description. Above bezng furnished

~

for whatever action deemed necessary by Miami.-r.

2--MJ.am1 (Air Mail)

1-Birmingham (Air Mail) (Info)
l-Memphis (Air Mail) (Info)
~-Kangas City (Air Mail) (Info)
MilwauYee (44«388)

J/elg p/

_(6)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



-

FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) A v

FBI

~

Date: 4/19/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

|
|
|
{
I
|
|
I
I
I
|
|
I
[

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

—
I
L————*r*-r-w

SAC, ALBANY
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)
MURKIN - COST DATA

ReButel to ME 4/17/68.

For information of all offices, the Bureau by retel
requested of the Memphis Division as follows°

"Please furnish following information on above
matter compiled or estimated through 4/30/68, and thereafter
submit cumulative totals through the end of each month until
further notice:

1) Number of man hours spent on case broken down as
to regular hours, overtime hours, and total man
hours by following employees (separate figures
for each class of employees shown):

A. Special Agents
B. Clerical Employees

Total mileage (estimated or actual) traveled by
Bucars used on case. Include mileage for cars
traveling to and from other field offices on- special
assignment.and any personally-owned cars.

Any unusual or out-of-ordinary costs, such as cost
of chartering airplane, rental of special office
space, leased telephone lines, etc. These should
be itemized and cost of each item shown.

(3 - Each Office

2 -~ Memphis /0742,
HEG:LF

{59)

Approved: rzg

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

4) Peak number of Special: Agents working on case
during month for which report is submitted.

You should promptly .request all Bureau offices
involved in this case to furnish information requested herejn
to you and it should be included in your report."

Each office is requested to expeditiously furnish
the Memphis Division with the above designated data within
two work days after thé close of each month. Secondly, each
office is also requested tbadvise the Memphis Division even in
the event each category is zero. or no work is performed on
this case during the month. .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) .

FBI

Date: 4/19/68

¢ Transmit the following in

V( Type in plain text or code)
AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

SAC, ALBANY
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P
WURKIN

At about 6 p.m. on 4/4/68, while standing.on the second
floor balcony outside Room 306 of the Lorraime Motel, 406 Mulberry
Street, Memphis, Tennessee, Dr. WARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, wasstruck
‘in the right side of the face by a simgle bullet fired from a
30-06 rifle, The bullet severed KING's spinal cord and death
was almost imstantaneous. : T

- This investigation, predicated upon @ specific request
from the Attormey Gemeral of the United States, disclosed that
the fatal shot had been fired from the bathroom of a, cheap rooming
house located at 422% South Main Street, Memphis, which bathroom
was located at the rear of the rooming house, and had a window

overlooking the Lorraine Motel.

“

At about 3 p.m. on 4/4/68, an individual usimg the name
JOHN WILLARD had rented Room 5-B im the rooming house at 422%
South Main Street amd had paid one week's rent, After hearing
the rifle shot at about 6 p.m., on that same day, other temants
in the rooming house observed a man presumably identical with
WILLARD, fleeing from the rooming house carrying a large package
which was subsequently abandomned by him on the sidewalk in. front
of the Canipe Amusement Co,, 424 South Haim Street, Hemphis,
A neighborhood investigation in the vicinity of 424 South Main
Street disclosed that the subject had fled from the sceme in a
vhite Hustang.

Found abandoned in fromt of 424 South Maim Street was a
30-06 Remingtom model 760 rifle which was determined to have been

2 ALBANY | U~ 29913/

2 ALL. CONTINENTAL OFFICES

- q

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-]1987

sold to one HARVEY LOWMEYER om 3/30/68 by Aeromarime Supply Co.,
Birmingham, Alabama .,

Investigation at Memphis disclosed that am imdividual had
purchased a set of binoculars at the York Arms Company in Memphis
on 4/4/68, These binocculars were among the material abandoned
with the rifle and recovered in Memphis., Alsc recovered was a
brown and greem herringbone bedspread. The items abandoned in
Memphis were all wrapped im this bedspread. The blue bag which
was inside the bedspread contained numercus items, amomg which
were the bincculars and & set of underwear consistimg of a T-shirt
and shorts, The T-shirt and shorts are those on which appears
the laundry mark which has been & matter of interest im this case,

A search of motel records in the Memphis area disclosed
that an individual using the name ERIC 8§, GALT had spent the
night of 4/3/68 at the Rebel MNotel, MHemphis, Tennessee, and was
driving a2 1966 white Mustang bearing Alabama Licemnse 1-38993,
Investigation at Birmngham disclosed that this automobile had
been purchased by ERIC S, GALT on August 30, 1968, from a private
person im response to a newspaper ad. He p@id a tot@l of $1995
cash, While im Birmingham he furnished the address of 2608 South
Highland Avenue, Birmingham., 7This is also the address which
appeared omn & driver's license issued to him by the State of
Alabama, The driver's licemse identifying date listed his birth
date as | his height as $°11%, his ‘weight as 170
and his eyes blm@ and hair brown.

The @ut@mobil@ in question, the white Mugt@mg b@@ring the
Alabama tags mentioned above, was recovered in Atlanta om 4/11/68
and determined to have b@@m @b@m@@@@d there prior to 9 a,m, on
4/5/68. '

Col

In connmection with the @Wid@@@@ submitted by Atlamﬁa
Birmingham, and Memphis, idemtifiable latent primts were r@covered.
It was on the basis of these latents that identification was made
of JAWES EARL RAY. Imn handling future leads, all offices should
be particularly interested im securing am identifying number,
military, police, or FBI, imn connection with suspects so that the
necessary check @@n be made through the Id@mtiii@ation.nivision.

On 4/17/68, AUSA R, MACEY TAY@@R Birmimgh@m, @mthorized

the filimg of. a @@mpl@int charging EEIC STARVO GALT with a
conspiracy to vioclate Section 241, Title 18, U, S, Code, and

=2=

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

recommended bond imn the amount $50,000. On that same date,
SAC JOSEPH B, GAMBLE filed a complaint before USC MILDRED F,
SPRAGUE, Birmingham, and warrant was issued that same date.

For further information re JAMES EARL RAY, all otffices
are@dire@ted to press release furmnished them by the Bureau on
4/19/68,

ARMED & DANGEROUS,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



< .

FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-58] ‘

FBI

Date: 4/19/68

* Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

—— . ——— ——— — ——— . —— o — o — — —— —— —— ————_ e — o — o —— ——— — ———— —— —— e — ke

SAC, ALBANY
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P
HURKIN

At about 6 p.m, on 4/4/68, while standing on the second
floor balcony outside Room 306 @f the Lorraine Motel, 406 Mulberry
Street, Memphis, Tennessee, Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR was struck
‘in the right side of the face by 2 simgle bullet fired from a
30-06 rifle. The bullet severed KING's spinal cord and death
was almalt ingtantaneous, Sy

- This investigation, predicated upon a specific request
from the Attormey Gemeral of the United States, disclosed that
the fatal shot had been fired from the b@thr@@m of a.cheap rooming
house located at 4224 South Main Street, Memphis, which bathroom
was located at the réar of the rooming h@useg and had a window
overlooking the Lorraine Motel,

At about 3 p.m. on 4/4/68, an individual using the name
JOHN WILLARD had rented Room 5-B in the rooming house at 422}
South Main Street and had paid one week's rent, After hearing
the rifle shot at about 6 p.m. on that same day, other tenants
in the rooming house observed & man presumably idemtical with
WILLARD,  fleeing from the rooming house carrying a large package
which w&s subsequently abandoned by him on the sidewalk in front
of the Canipe Amusement Co., 424 South Mainm Street, Memphis.
A neighborhood investigation im the vieinity of 424 South Main
Street disclosed that the subject had fled from the scene in a
white Mustang.

Found abandoned in front of 424 South lMaim Street was a
30-06 Remimgton model 760 rifle which was determined to have_ been

2 ALBANY o L va
2 ALL. CONTINENTAL OFFICES \

1 MEMPHIS

RGJ s BN .
(111)

Approved:

Spec1g\l_ Agf

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 441987

sold to one HARVEY LOWMEYER om 3/30/68 by Aeromarime Supply Co.,
Birmingham, Alabama ,

Investigation at Memphis disclosed that am imdividual had
purchased a set of binoculars at the York Arms Company in Memphis
on 4/4/68, These bincculars were among the material abandoned
with the rifle amnd recovered in Memphis., ~Also recovered was a
brown and greem herringbone bedspread. The items abandoned in
Hemphis were all wrapped im this bedspread. .The blue bag which
was inside the bedspread contained numerous items, among which
were the bimoculars and a set of underwear comnsisting of @ T-shirt
and shorts, The T-shirt and shorts are those on which appears
the laundry m&rk which has been & matter of interest im this case.

A S@ar@h of motel records in the Memphis area disclosed
that an individual using the name ERIC S, GALT had spent the
night of 4/3/68 at the Rebel Motel, Memphis, Tennessee, and was
driving & 1966 white Mustang bearing Alabama Licemse 1-38993,
Investigation at Birmngham disclosed that this automobile had
been pmr@h&S@d by ERIC S, GALT om August 30, 1968, from & private

person in response to a newspaper ad. He paid a total of $1995
cash, While in Birmingham he furnished the address of 2608 South
Highland Avenwue, Eirmimghamo This is also the address which
appeared on a driver's license issued to him by the State of
Alabama., The driver's license identifying data listed his birth

date as his height as 511", his weight as 170
and his @y@g &@ and hair br@wmo

Th@ @ut@mobil@ in question, the white M@st@mg be@ring the
Alabama tags mentioned above, was recovered im Atlanta om 4/11/68
aﬁd d@t@rmimed to have b@@m @b@m@@m@d there prior to 9 a,m. on
4/5/68 .

R

in comnection with @h@‘@vid@m@@ submitted by Atl&mt@,
Birmingham, and Memphis, identifiable latent prints were recovered.
It was on the basis of these latents that identification was made
of JAMES EARL RAY. In hamndling future leads, all offices should
be particularly interested in securing an ldentifying number,
military, peolice, or FBI, in connegtion with suspects so that the
necessary check @@@ be made through the Id@mtiﬁi@atiom Division.

On 4/17/68, AUSA Ro MACEY TAYL@& Birmim@h@m, @uthorized

the Filing of.a @@mpl@int @h@rgi@g ERIC STARVO GALT with &
conspiraey to vielate Sectiom 241, Title 18, U, S, Code, and

-:-2::

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

recommended bond im the amount $850,000. Orn that same date,
SAC JOSEPH B, GAMBLE filed a complaint before USC MILDRED F.
SPRAGUE, Birmingham, and warrant was issued taat same date,

For further informatiom re JAMES EARL RAY, all otfices
are@dir@@ted to press release furnished them by the Bureau on
4/19/68,

ARMED & DANGEROUS,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev, 12-13-56)

FBI1

T
|
{
|
[
[
|
Date: 4/19/68 :
a
[
1
|
!
“n

TFGDS}Nt the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Vig . AIRTEL ,
. ‘ (Priority or Method of Mailing)

_ __________,_/_‘_______________________________________1_____._,__*__

ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES
: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS
(00; ° ME)

Re Albany airtels 4/10/68 and 4/11/68, setting
forth conc&rns who purchased Thermo-Seal marklng mach;nes,
and Bureau teletype to Memphis, 4/12/68.

The FBI Laboratory adwvised that pillowcase and
bed sheet were found in trunk of 1966 white Mustang
registered to ERIC STARVO GALT, which was located at
Atlanta 4/11/68, These items contain Thermo-Seal
laundry tapes of approximately same size as tapes on .
items previously recovered, but are yellow in color and
contain code, "20R-3." In opinion of Textile Marking
Machine Company, Syracuse, New York, the tapes were
produced by a different machine than previous tapes since
the first three characters are 15 point type and the
last two characters are 18 point type,

The Textile Marking Machine Company suggests the
twenty in above code would be the lot number, the R may mean"
that this was a return of a batch of laundry, and the
three is the bundle number.

LEADS
- ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES ‘

(]

Will recontact laundries détermined to be
operating Thermo-Seal Marking Machines in an effort to
locate laundry using the code, '"20R-3." YY=2s5 - /?3 9

v gy

2 - All Continental Offlces D7 7 PSR meﬁ,kwdim
2 - Memphis E&M“ T . W

| GMR:jms (118) | .' |
JRA i [T ”f“wm} h

Spe(:icxl Agent in Charge

Approved:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) | '

FBI

P

Date: 4/19/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

—_t e A )

Via ___AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

i ——— ———— — —— —— —— s s  —— — i — —— —— ———— — s . ey — — —— — b — —

ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES
FROM : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CIVIL RIGHTS
(00; * ME)

Re Albany airtels 4/10/68 and 4/11/68, setting
forth comc&rns who purchased Thermo-Seal marking mach;nes,
and Bureau teletype to Memphis, 4/12/68.

The FBI Laboratory advised that pillowcase and
bed sheet were. found in trunk of 1966 white Mustang"
registered to ERIC STARVO GALT, which was located at
Atlanta 4/11/68, These items contain Thermo-Seal
laundry tapes of approximately same size as tapes on
items previously recovered, but are yellow in color and
contain code, *20R-3." In opinion of Textile Marking
Machine Company, Syracuse, New York, the tapes were
produced by a different machine than previous tapes since
the first three characters are 15 point type and the
last two characters are 18 point type,

The Textile Marking Machine Company suggests the |
twenty in above code would be the lot number, the R may mean
that this was a return of a batch of laundry, and the
three is the bundle number,

LEADS
ALL CONTINENTAL OFFICES '

[

Will recontact laundries’ determlned to be
operating Thermo-Seal Marking Machines in an, effort -to -
locate 1aundry using the code, '"20R-3." f< -

Cuuide o

2 ~ All Continental Offlces 2,
2 - Memphls

L GMR:jms (118)
Appraved: W Sent _

Speéial Agent in Charge

47,3%Krl%i-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-388) © 4/22/68
SA NORMAN L. GRISWOLD
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Rememo all agents, 3/9/68.

The following were contacted in this matter negatively
on dates indicated:

MI 550-C - 4/10/68
MI 709-C - 4/10/68
MI 723-C - 4/10/68
PCI ELMER DALEBROUX - 4/11/68

Yy 33% -133

SEARCHED. INDEXED |
SERIALIZED, FILED

APR 92 1968

FBl—MILWAUKEE [\

! wa, IW"\V

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-0%

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC (44-388) DATE: 4/22/68
SA GEORGE P, BAXTRUM, JR.

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Rememo all agents,‘g/Q/GS.

CARLOS JOLY is only Rabble Rouser subject assigned the
writer. On this date, 4/11/68, University of Wis. Dean
. EUGENE CLINGAN, established source, said that JOLY was
attending classes at the UW 4/4/68.

Also, on 4/11/68, MI 279-PSI and CSMI 151-S were checked
negatively re any knowledge of the MURKIN case.

Y- 338~ (39
SEARCHED.._ INDEXED . ]
SERIALIZED__— _FILED_ 5

APR 27 1968
 FBi— MILWAUKEE

r-’Uc " hmJ\J

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
3

5010-108-01

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



,-FD-209 (Revs 9 13-65)
. OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10,
\MAY- 1962 EDITION

. : :sn>u;:—|“t;3,’ -
_GSA GEN. R€G. NO. 27 4
i UNITED STAF ES GOVERNMENT

‘-Memomndum
. sac M\me\\mcg (\?;\ \1%1\
sA M\C\\P\cL S SDJ

SUBJECT:

(o'\o\ L

E DATE

. Skc

T e N cL e
N . 3
T . W
o .
3 A
.

5 .

\\C\M
[|5|
DPSI

[:| R (Prob) R

DPCI -R

E’ .

‘ - Dates of Contact
Yy ’ln 4 ‘-\(\G

" [Titled 'and File #s' on whlcl‘f contat:ted -

Eedeer € Lo (& 5@1_-'- -

Maew A -

v

|Purpose and results of contact ./, o

 [INEGATIVE-
" XPOSITIVE, T
[CIsTATISTIC .- 0 00 0

| P\o\x\sco“, we
! {aE Tms w\fsmz-'a '

1 3\*355\
i._V-C_‘L
L\\t\'&é

Az

*C\La P\(ﬂ
ﬁLoC\L

“5 \im*

B RN TR
G Te lzaaj
CHade m\)@css

[t

'QP

e gxi_o'-' §

p\o\hSm ’\\m:r Hf' Hﬁb
wxgw.

Au‘b.g::&@m{me;\;ﬂ Ay FQKﬂK&H._ |

DC\\L‘ LaPGo \Aéu ' T\r\%’
' .\!\\§F(—-_‘ e

D.f)(f'_g

el g

CST. 80T RoT -

Informant certlfled that he has s
furnished all information obtamed

Ratmg C
(—m\(‘)

. iC‘overagp

by hlm since last contact

Vo

' \A&’\a LGeAN (;-raxw\\ix\m

L3~ 55 o

: D

C) m, q&\ JZ&

Y- \\’\LE\*BZM

\" \\E‘ \%"\ \—182,

. Sl’l\ubk‘kn - INDEXED
mma W.m
] o A denal)

i |
".:ll ’44//2 "_‘__ “;-/2

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Tlaea, 4k



FD-209 (Rev. 9- 13 65)

OFTIONAL FORM NO.. 10 f . .

MAY 1962 EDITION.
'UNITED STA TES GOVERNMENT

M emomna’um

' sag V\\L\M—\\\\(-EEC\B’\ z\t\\x\

5010—!06 -

SA \\'\\C‘(\P\Q\, S SOSA

FROM

_ SUBJECT:

(2@, 66«. \/\ sc\w\\w

" DATE:

, Sy o N .

Cdhaley
'|:lCI ['_—jSI
' [ﬂpm |:1PSI
° ., .' ‘. A D -

EI R (Prob).v‘_‘ _—
II]R i

Dates of Yont

" | Titles and File #s on which contacted B

FAN LA

M-8

u-\us@wcc

Léo(\ TCVE es’eA €

WSP

Néé& THeEr of T1ZWBYE o

TgARNS
6F - FMs + : o

35 9440 ot

oSHICOS W - \:é\b

momx of \AP\T&\—QS & (&uAés
S v Y

‘ 8/\ 'ESX’ 53

Purpose and r;a'sults of qontact. - '
XNEGATIVE

[CJPOSITIVE "
[} STATISTIC .

LN 2%8

PCi HD\O v\o 4\AF9

?CT US| Botseg - 0

--Prg \A% ™ Fsmmsp\

™ @:\\ﬂ.«\\"S\—\A

F@L
\A(O'

ge TAG MPTTEC

TKW—\SD\L\\sA P“\\'(D M—
oéuf T P Fer

%ﬁmmt certified that he has
ished all information obtained

' fCoverage

\'vsma egé‘; c(a\wxm'

by him since last contact.

SEARCHED .. _INDEXED

- owT (2= 2

N\”\: \N 3?{8 (DQ(LD\% .

SERAALIZED Fn.sn,._j;_

) " ¢ uu
| FBI\liL\NAUKEE '

jE2=m— .ng.g |

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



' T : €x. ! ) Lo
.. FD-209 (Rev. 9-13- 65) K
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 R . SDIO—NM"

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. .27

- UNITED STA’ T ES GOVERNMENT

M emamna’um

- 8AC Milwaukee_(157—2051 _f . DATE: 4/19/68

|a O O R (Prob)
[jmlzpﬂ DR
',EJ -

SA. MIGHAKL 5. SOJA

SUBJECT :. MI' 710—0 .

Dates of Contact

4/5, 4/8 & 4/19/68

'| Titles and File #s on which contacted _ e L 8 _
MORKIN . . C . oI 44-388
WILLIF FRAZTER - ..~~~ % . MI 31=3368

) Purpose ;md results of coﬂtact
[CINEGATIVE

" [ POSITIVE

[JSTATISTIC
44-388

cI adv1sed that he has no 1nformatlon to- furn:l_sh
re this matter other than he had heard rumors during the
perlod immediately after assassination that negroes in the
inner core area planned to loot and burn. CI could debtermine
no organized or planned effort. g o

31— 5§6

CI adv:x.sed that he has not had the opportunlty
to make pe®sonal.contact with subject's ‘girls and has been
unable to determine names at this time.. He will continue
attempts to identify the females and also try to learn when
| they travel out of town.and what method of travel is used.

Informant certified that he has | Rating, . © " |Coverage
furnished all information obtained .

by him since last contact. i Good ' K . " 'UST.'»\_ ITSP-Gen'] '(11,,1- ms

/4 398 — 127

s L e

IR T Du(tD -

ul \KU: Lot .*"“““

~MI 137-2051
-Ci}44-)88 ( DORSN)
31-5368 (S0J4)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




]
i

[_ -

'BUSCADO rorr FBI

DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO

JAMES EARL RAY N° deFBI405942G

=
/
' L

- APR 24 1968
Bl MILTAUKER

1

APR 24

SEARCHED —___INDEXED
SERIALIZED _ S\ FiLED

Fotograf1as tomada en 1960 - Fotografia tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

Tambien conocido por: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 anos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Qumcy o Alton, Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de i
. nacimiento no confirmados,por documentos). - I

Estatura: 5°10” (175 cm.) ' , OJos Azules

Peso: de 163 hasta 174 libras (73 - 79 5 kg. ) : "Tez: Mediana

Complexion:. Mediana = - Raza: Blanca

Cabello: Castatio, posiblemente corto o Nacionalidad: Norteamericana

Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para 1gua1arlos jornalero '

Cicatrices y Otras Sefias: Pequetia cicatriz en el centro de la- frente y pequeflia cicatriz en la palma
de la mano derecha. !

Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de j,

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd un curso de

“barman” (cantinero). Clasificacion Dactiloscdpica: 16 M 9 U 000 12

ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v < v 101

.‘Ray ha sido condenado por escalamiento, robo, falsificacion de giros postales de los EE. UU., robo
armado, y manejo de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento -del dueno

PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO;
SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO. : I
Una orden Federal de arresto se emitio el 17 de abril de 1968 en Blrmlngham Estado de Alabama, |
acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric¢ Starvo Galt, del dehto de conspiracion para interferir con un '
Derecho Const1tuc1onal de un ciudadano (Titulo 18, Codigo de 1os EE. UU., Seccidn 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se_ habia emitido el 20 de julio de. 1967 en Jefferson City, Estado de- Missouri, .
acusandose a Ray de fuga in’terestatal para evitar encarcelamiento por el delito de robo (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 1073). :
SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMAGION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
‘NOTIFIGARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIREOGION DE TODAS LAS
OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO

REAU OF INVESTIGATION
| - = o UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A | «.  WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Abril 19, 1968 : *  TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



| CITY o ‘ . BUILDING " ~ TELEPHONE
ALBANY, New York 12207 502 U. S. Post Office and Court House ' 518 465-7551
ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico 87101 4303 Federal Office Building ; 505 CH T7-1555
ANCHORAGE; Alaska 99501 Room 204, Federal Building : . : 272-6414
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303 275 Peachtree Street, N. E. -~ 2 404 JA 1-3900
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202 - 408 U. S. Post Office Bu11d1ng . B 301 LE 9-6700
BIRMINGHAM Alabama 35203 Room 1400 - 2121 Building 205 322-7711
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203 John F. Kennedy Federal Office Bu11d1ng o 617 RI 2-5533
BUFFALO, New York 14202 400 U. S. Court House Bu11d1ng 716 '856-7800 .
BUTTE, Montdna 59701 - 400 Thornton Building ‘ 406 '792-2304
CHARLOTTE -North Carolina 28202 1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bu11d1ng 704 333-4126
CHICAGO, Illinois 60604 Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312 431-1333
CINCINNA’_I‘I, Ohio 45202 - 415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng 513 421-4310
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199 . 3005 Federal Office Building . . 216 522-1400
COLUMBIA, South Carolina, ~ 29201 1529 Hampton Street ' ' 803 252-1911
DALLAS, Texas 75201 , Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street " 214 RI1-1851
DENVER, Colorado. 80202 Room 18218 Federal Office Building 303 -222-5981
DETROIT,- Michigan 48226 913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House . "313 WO 5-2323
EL PASO, Texas- 79901 202 U. S. Court House Building : 915 533-7451
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813 206 Dillingham Building - . - 59546
HOUSTON, Texas 77002 ' 6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House 713 CA 8-1414
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207 1221 North Pennsylvania Street’ . 317 632-6415
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201. Room 800 - First Federal Savings- Bu11d1ng : 601 948-5000
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202 - 414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building 904, 355-1401
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106 -° 707 U. S. Court House Building _ ) 816 BA 1-6100
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902 617 Walnut Stréeet, Southwest. . o , 615 524-2721
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 Room 2-011 Federal Office Building - : 702 385-1281
LITTLE ROCK Arkansas 72201 215 U. S. Post Office Bu11d1ng - : "501 FR 2-3157
1.OS ANGELES, California 90017 1340 West 6th Street N T 213- 483-3551
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 - Room 701, Bank of Louisville Bu11d1ng ' 502 583-3941
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 841 Federal Office Building - - E 901 525-7373
MIAMI, Florida 33137 . 3801 Biscayne Boulevard -~ ’ 305 379-2421
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202 N 735 U. S. Post Office, Cust & Ct House Bldg. 414 276-4684
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota .55401 - 392 Federal Building . . : 612 FE 9-7861
MOBILE, Alabama 36602 . 520 Federal Building - - .= - 205 438-3674
NEWARK New Jersey 07101 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng : " 201 622-5613
NEW HAVEN Connecticut 06510 510 The Trust Company Building _ - 203 787-1217
NEW ORLEANS Louisiana 70113-. 701 Loyola Avenue ] © . 504 522-4671
NEW YORK, New York 10021 201 East 69th Street . 212. LE 5-7700
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510° 420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building . 703 625-1631
OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma ‘73118 - 5104 N. Francis Street 405 VI 2-7471
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102 5 1010:Federal Office Building : o 402 348-1210
PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvania 19107 500 Widener Building ' ©o. . 215 LO 3-5300
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013- 244 West Osborn Road . 602 CR 9-5511
PITTSBURGH Pennsylvania. 15222 - 1300 Federal Office Building 471-2000
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205 423 U. S. Court House Building 50 224-4181
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 8 200 West Grace Street o - 703 644-2631
SACRAMENTO California . 95814 = 2020 J Street- e I 441-1275.
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 2704 Federal Bulldmg : : CH 1-5357
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah . 84111 3203 Federal Building ) - 801 EL 5-7521°
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206 " 433 Federal Building. - A 512 CA 5-6741

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Ofﬁe ial Business

SAN DIEGO, Cahforma 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico’ 00917
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washmgton 98104
SPRINGFIELD Nlinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602

WASHINGTON, D. C.

20535 .

3211 Fifth Avenue
450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015

’_ Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.

5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or tele.nh the Special Agent in Charge at the‘)ve address.

297-3361 -

552-2155
765-6000
354-9911

MA 2-0460

522-9675
228-7661.
-393-7100

(4-17-68)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




SCADO rore. FBI

DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO

JAMES EARL RAY . .ruusonc

Syand
~

da en 1960 Fotografia tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)
Tambien conocido por: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 ahos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Quincy o Alton, Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de
nacimiento no confirmados por documentos)

Estatura: 5°10” (175 cm.) , 0jos: Azules

Peso: de 163 hasta 174 libras (73 - 79.5 kg.) , - Tez: Mediana

Complexion: Mediana : Raza: Blanca ‘

Cabello: Castafio, posiblemente corto ' - Nacionalidad: Norteamericana

Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para igualarlos, jornalero

Cicatrices y Otras Sefias: Pequefia cicatriz en el centro de la frente y pequefia cicatriz en la palma

de la mano derecha.
Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd un curso de
“parman” (cantinero). Clasificacion Dactiloscopica: 16 M 9 U 000 12

ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v 4w 1o

‘“\Ray ha sido condenado por escalamiento, robo, fal,sificacién de giros postales de los EE. UU., robo
armado, y manejo de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento del duefio. '

PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO.
SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO. : '
Una orden Federal de arresto se emitido el 17 de abril de 1968 en Birmingham, Estado de Alabama,

acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric Starvo Galt, del delito de conspiracion para interferir con un
 Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo 18, Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccidn 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se habia emitido el 20 de julio de 1967 en Jefferson City, Estado de Missouri,
acusandose a Ray de fuga interestatal para evitar encarcelamiento por el delito de robo (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 1073).
SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
‘NOTIFIGARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOGAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS

OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO. :

DIRECTO
FEDERAL REAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A ' WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Abril 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY
ALBANY, .New New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501.
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303

BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202 .

BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203.
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, New York 14202 °
BUTTE, Montana 59701 .

CHARLOTTE North.Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, IIIanls 60604
CINCINNATI Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND Ohio 44199 .

COLUMBIA, South Carolina . 29201 -

DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado " 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226
EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101

LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201 -

LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 .
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137 '
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401 -

MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH Pennsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California ~ 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah:. 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 178208
SAN DIEGO, Cahforma 92103

SAN FRANCISCO California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washmgton 98104 -
SPR]NGFIELD Tlinois ~ 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602 -
WASHINGTON D. C. 20535

Telephone or tele

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court-House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Bu11d1ng
400 U. S: Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404

301

"205

617
716

:406

704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building -

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House

202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building .
6015 Federal Building & U..S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street ; '

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building .

841 Federal Office Building :

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building"

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building -

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th -Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

- 2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building
3203 Federal Building

" 433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulseéen Street

1015 Second Avenue -

421 South Sixth Street ,

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

h the Special Agent in Charge at the.)ve address.

513
216

.803
214

303
313
915

713

317

601
904
816
615
702
501
213

.. 502
901

305
414

. 612

205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402
215
602
412
503
703
916
314
801
512

714
415

206

465-7551
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
"322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-17800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310

522-1400-
252-1911 .

RI 1-1851
922-5981
WO 5-2323
533-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-36174
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
'LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
.348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-12175
CH 1-53517
EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
5229675
228-17661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION




'BUSCADO ror = FBI

DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO

JAMES EARL RAY . wruwsonc

Fotografias tomada en 1960 Fotografia tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

Tambien conocido por: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 anos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Quincy o Alton, Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de
nacimiento no confirmados por documentos)

Estatura: 5°10” (175 cm.) 0jos: Azules

Peso: de 163 hasta 174 libras (73 - 79.5 ke. ) Tez: Mediana

- Complexion: Mediana ‘ . Raza: Blanca

- Cabello: Castalio, posiblemente corto ' ‘Nacionalidad: Norteamericana

Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para igualarlos, jornalero

Cicatrices y Otras Sefias: Pequelia cicatriz en el centro de la frente y pequefia 01catr1z en la palma

de la mano derecha.
Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd un curso de
“parman” (cantinero). " Clasificacion Dactiloscdpica: 16 M 9 U- 000 12

ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v« v 10

.Ray ha sido condenado por escalamiento, robo, falsificacion de giros postales de los EE. UU., robo
armado, y manejo de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento del duefio.

"PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO.

SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO.
Una orden Federal de arresto se emitid el 17 de abril de 1968 en B1rm1ngham Estado de Alabama,

acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric Starvo Galt, del delito de conspiracidn para interferir con un
Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo 18, Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se habia emitido el 20 de julio de 1967 en Jefferson City, Estado de Missouri,
“acusandose a Ray de fuga interestatal para evitar encarcelamiento por el delito de robo (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 1073).
SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMAGION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
‘NOTIFIGARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURC
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS

OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.
DIRECTO

FEDERALWRVREAU OF INVESTIGATION
o : NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 '
Abril 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, -Maryland 21202 -
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, 1’111n01s 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201 -
DENVER Colorado 80202 -
DETROIT, Michigan 48226
EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, ‘Hawaji 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201

JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202 . -

KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 - .
LITTLE ROCK Arkansas 72201
1L.OS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florlda 33137
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202
M]INNEAPOLIS Minnesota = 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602 .
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510 -

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklakoma '73118"‘

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102 -

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013 . -
PITTSBURGH Pennsylvania 15222
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, M1ssour1 63103 .
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206

SAN DIEGO, Cahforma. 92103

SAN FRANCISCO California” 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917 )
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405
SEATTLE, Washmgton 98104
SPR]NGFIELD Illinois " 62701
TAMPA, Florlda 33602 .
WASH]ZNGTON D. C. 20535 -

BUILDING -
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room. 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. 8. Post Office Building
Room 1400~ 2121 Building :
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Bu11d1ng
400 U S. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518

505

404
301
205

617

716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building .
913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House"
202 U. S.. Court House Bu11d1ng

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Buijlding & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street -

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest )

Room 2-011 Federal Office Bu11d1ng

215 U. 8. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street :

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office; Cust. & Ct House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building . -
U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng '
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue B

201 East 69th Street:

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
5104 N. Francis Street

- 1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road .

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street ‘

2020 J Street )

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 'Federal Bu11d1ng

_ 3211 Fifth Avenue’

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015

~ Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.

5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue ~

421 South Sixth Street .

Room 610, Federal Office Bu11d1ng

- 506 Old Post Offlce Building

Telephone or tele.ph the Spec1a1 Agent in Charge at the‘)ve address.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
3117
601
904
816

615

702
501
213
502
901
305
414

612

205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402

215
602

412

. 503
703
916

314
801

- 512
714

465-7551
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851

222-5981 -

WO 5-2323
533-7451
59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
35521401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522- 4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181;
644-2631
'441-1275
CH 1-5357

EL 5-7521 -

CA 5-6741
1297-3361
-552-2155
765-6000
354-9911

MA 2-0460

522- 9675
228-7661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION




——_————’——_— T 'T{
BUSCADO rore FBI

DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO

JAMES EARL RAY N° de FBI 405,942 G

Fotografias tomada en 1960 F‘otografla tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

Tambiéen conocido por: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lonyer, James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 anos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Quincy o Alton, Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de
nacimiento no confirmados por documentos)

Estatura: 5°10” (175 cm.) 0jos: Azules

Peso: de 163 hasta 174 libras (73 - 79.5 kg.) Tez: Mediana

Complexion: Mediana Raza: Blanca

Cabello: Castalio, posiblemente corto -Nacionalidad: Norteamericana

Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para igualarlos, ]ornalero

Cicatrices y Otras Sefias: Pequetia cicatriz en el centro de la frente y pequefia cicatriz en la palma

de la mano derecha. .
Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd un curso de
“barman” (cantinero). Clasificacion Dactiloscdpica: 16 M 9 U 000 12

o ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v« v 101

"Ray ha sido condenado por escalamiento, robo, falsificacion de giros postales de los EE. UU., robo
armado, y manejo de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento del duefio.- »

PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO.

SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO. .
‘Una orden Federal de arresto se emiti6 el 17 de abril de 1968 en Birmingham, Estado de Alabama,

acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric Starvo Galt, del delito de conspiracion para interferir con un
Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo 18, Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccidn 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se habia emitido el 20 de julio de 1967 en Jefferson City, Estado de Missouri,
acusandose a Ray de fuga interestatal para evitar encarcelamiento por el delito de robo (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 1073).
SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
‘NOTIFIGARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS

OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO. _
DIRECTO

FEDERALWIUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
: NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Abril 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY

ALBANY, New York 12207 =~ .
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202 -
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts = 02203
BUFFALO,, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO,’ Nlinois 60604
CINCINNA’I"I, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas - 79901
HONOLULU,' Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 172201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510 -

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska. 68102

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvania - 19107

PHOENIX, Ar1zona 85013 "

PITTSBURGH Pennsylvama 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220

SACRAMENTO, California 95814

ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah- 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN'JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405 .
SEATTLE, Washmgton 98104
SPR]NGFIELD Olinois 62701 -
TAMPA, Florlda 33602 -
WASH]ZNGTON D. C. 20535

. BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building '
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street,- N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Bulldmg -
400 U. 8. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building'
1120 J efferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. 8. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Bulldmg
707 U. S. Court House Building -

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building -

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Bu11d1ng

841 Federal Office Building '

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, - Cust. &Ct House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
510 The Trust Company Bu11d1ng

. 701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street ) '
420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
5104 N..-Francis Street )

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704. Federal Bu11d1ng

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

. 450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
' Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.

5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Bu11d1ng
506-0Old Post Office Building

Telephone or téle'rh the Special Agent' in Charge at the ‘ve address.

513
216

‘803

214
303
313

915

713

317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305.
414

612

205
201
203

504

212
703
405
402
215

602

412
503
703
916

- 314

801

512
714

415

465-7551
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851

222-5981"

WO 5-2323

533-T7451 -

59546
CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
35521401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684
FE 9-7861
438-3674
- 622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275

CH 1-5357.

EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
2917-3361

552-2155 "
765-6000-

354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
$ 228-17661
393-7100

(4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION




DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION
FUGA INTERESTATAL - ROBO

JAMES EARL RAY . wrnwsono

Fotografla tomada en 1968
(Lios ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

Tambiéen conocido por: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride,
James O’Conner, James Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim.”

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 40 anos, nacido el 10 de marzo de 1928 en Quincy o Alton, Estado de Illinois (fecha y lugar de
nacimiento no confirmados por documentos)

Estatura: 5°10” (175 cm.) Ojos: Azules

Peso: de 163 hasta 174 libras (73 - 79.5 kg ) Tez: Mediana

Complexion: Mediana - .Raza: Blanca |

Cabello: Castafio, posiblemente corto ' o ~ - " Nacionalidad: Norteamericana

Profesion: Hornero, cotejador de colores para 1gualarlos jornalero

Cicatrices y Qtras Sefias: Pequefia cicatriz en el centro de la frente y pequena 01catrlz en la palma

de la mano derecha.

Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Alegan que es persona de

indole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd un curso de

“barman” (cantinero). clasificacion Dactiloscopica: 16 M 9 U 000 12

® ANTECEDENTES CRIMINALES v ¢ v 1o

Ray ha sido condenado por escalamiento, robo, falsificacion de giros postales de los EE. UU., robo
armado, y manejo de vehiculo de motor sin el consentimiento del duefio.

PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A RAY EN RELACION CON UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO DE UN BALAZO.

SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO.
Una orden Federal de arresto se emitid el 17 de abril de 1968 en B1rm1ngham Estado de Alabama,

acusandose a Ray, bajo el nombre de Eric Starvo Galt, del delito de consp1rac1on para interferir con un
Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo -18,: Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccién 241). Otra orden
Federal de arresto se habia emitido el 20 de julio de 1967 en Jefferson City, Estado de Missouri,
acusandose a Ray de fuga interestatal para evitar encarcelamiento por el delito de robo (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccion 1073).

.SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMAGION RELAGIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE
NOTIFICARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO- DE- TELEFONO Y DIRECGCION DE TODAS LAS
OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL. DORSO

REAU OF INVESTIGATION
' : . NITED. STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442-A f C - WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Abril 19, 1968 ' ‘ - ' , TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



-CITY
ALBANY, New New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202 = - -
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALQO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, -North'Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, ,’Illinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201 i
DENVER,-Colorado' 80202 .
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii - 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS, Indidna 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201 .
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106 -
KNOXVILLE," Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101°
LITTLE ROCK Arkansas 72201 -
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 .
MIAMI, Florida 33137
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202 -
MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602 ’
NEWARK New Jersey 07101 .
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma "7.3118

OMAHA, Nebraska. 68102 -

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvama. 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013 -
PITTSBURGH Pennsylvania 15222
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO California 95814
ST. LOUIS, M1ssour1 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah " 84111-
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206

SAN DIEGO, Cahforma 92103 .
SAN FRANCISCO California- 94102
SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico. 00917
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405 .
SEATTLE, Washmgton 98104 -
SPR]NGFIELD Tlinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 .

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building -
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street,- N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building - B
Room 1400 = 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Bu11d1ng
400 U. S: Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Bu11d1ng

TELEPHONE

518
505

404

301
205

617

716

-406

704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street .

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218 Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House -
202 U, S. Court House Bu11d1ng

206 D1111ngham Building '

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building -
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House. Building

617 Walnut Stréeet, Southwest .

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Bu11d1ng '

1340 West 6th-Street ’

Room 701, Bank of Lou1sv111e Bu11d1ng

., 841 Fedéral Office Building - '

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. 8. Post-Office, Cust. & Ct.. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building" .

520 Federal Building ~ ©

U. S. Post Office & Couirrt House Bu11d1ng
510 The Trust Company Building

. 701 Loyola’ Avenue
. 201 East 69th Street

420 U. .S. Post Offlce & Court House Bu11d1ng
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Bu11d1ng

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Bu1ld1ng

200 West Grace Street '

* 2020 J Street -

2704 Federal Bu11d1ng
3203 Federal Building
433 Federal Building

" 3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015

" Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.

5401 Paulsen Street
1015 Second Avenue. -
421 South Sixth Street

- Room 610, Federal Office Building
. 506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or tele‘h the Special Agent in Charge at the .ve address.

513

216
803

‘214
303

313
915

113
311,

601
904
816
615
702

501

213

502

901

305

414

- 612

205
201

"203
504

212
703
405
402

465-7551
CH 7-1555

272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700

322-7711 _

RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310

- 522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981

WO 5-2323
533-7451

59546

CA 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401

BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281

FR 2-3157
483-3551
583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684

FE 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671

LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210

LO 3-5300

, CR 9-5511

471-2000
1224-4181
644-2631

441-1275.

. CH 1-5357

EL 5-7521
CA 5-6741
.297-3361
552-2155
765-6000
354-9911

" MA 2-0460

522-9675

-228-T7661
393-7100

| (4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED':STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

. POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION




ANTED si

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY N
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY N

.IAMES EARL RAY i No. 05

S — - |

ul

EXE

SEARCHED . AINDE
12,2
~ APR]
FRL—~MILWAUKES

<=, FIED
196

T

L4 2

)
¥

[

SERIALI®:Y

Photographs taken 1960 Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

Aliases: FEric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James O’Conner, James
Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim,”

7 DESCRIPTION 7 77—
Age: 40, born March 10, 1928, at Qumcy or Alton, Illinois (not supported by birth records)
Height: 5’ 10” : Eyes: Blue
Weight: 163 to 174 pounds Complexion: - Medium
Build: Medium Race: White
Hair: Brown, possibly cut short N ationality: American
Occupations: Baker, color matcher, laborer
Scars and Marks: Small scar on center of forehead and small scar on palm of right hand
Remarks: Noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; allegedly attended dance instruction

school; has reportedly completed course in bartending. .
Fingerprint Classification: 16 M 9 U 00O 12

M 4WIOI

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money Orders, armed robbery, and
operating motor vehicle without owner’s consent.

CAUTION |

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE'VICTIM WAS SHOT CONSIDER
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as Eric Starvo
Galt with conspiring to interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U.-S. Code, Section
241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri,éharging Ray with
Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073).
YOU HAVE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE NOTIFY ME OR CONTACT YOUR
OCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

DIRECTO

FEDERALWRVREAU OF INVESTIGATION
' : NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Wanted Flyer 442-A : K WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
April 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207 -- =

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, New York ' 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Ilhn01s 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND; Ohio 44199
COLUMBIA South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201 -
DENVER Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 179901
HONOLULU, Hawaii .96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002 R
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207 .
JACKSON,. Mississippi 39201°" 7,
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202,
KANSAS CITY, MlSSOLlI‘l 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
1.OS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAM]I, F10r1da 33137 e §
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202‘
MINNEAPOLIS Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602 g
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510 -
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma -.73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvama. 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013 7
PI’I‘TSBURGH Pennsylvania 15222
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 . .
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111 .
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 782065,
SAN DIEGO, Cahforma 92103z

SAN FRANCISCO California 94102

SAN JUAN Puerto Rico 00917.4
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405 7T
SEATTLE, Wa.shmgton 98104 -
SPRINGFIELD Ilinois 627 01 -
TAMPA, Florlda 33602 -
WASHINGTON D. C. 20535:

[

T3 . y‘“’“.

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building -
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518 465-T7551

505 CH 7-1555

272-6414
404 JA 1-3900
301 LE 9-6700
205 322-7711
617 RI 2-5533
716  856-7800
406 792-2304
704 333-4126

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312 431-1333

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
3005 Federal Office Building
1529 -Hampton Street

" Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building
913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House

~ 202 U. 8. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House

1221 North Pennsylvania Street
Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building

414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building »

707 U. ‘S. Court House Bulldlng

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building
215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building
841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office &.Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420'U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng

5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building
200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building"

433 Federal Bulldmg

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden-Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deleon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 ‘Second ‘Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, :Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Off1ce Bu11d1ng

o :—\ Telephone or telegraph the Spe01a1 Agent in Charge at the above address.

513  421-4310
216  522-1400
803 252-1911
214 RI 1-1851
303 222-5981
313 WO 5-2323
915 533-7451

© 59546
713 CA 8-1414
317  632-6415
601  948-5000
904 355-1401
816 BA 1-6100
615 524-2721
702 385-1281
501 FR 2-3157
213  483-3551
502 583-3941
901 525-7373
305 379-2421
414 2176-4684
612 FE 9-7861
205 438-3674
201 622-5613
203 787-1217
504 522-4671
212 LE 5-7700
703  625-1631
405 VI 2-7471
402 348-1210
215 LO 3-5300
602 CR 9-5511
412 471-2000
503 224-4181
703  644-2631
916  441-1275
314 CH 1-5357
801 EL 5-7521

= 512 <CA 5-6741
L 714 5 297-3361
415 . 552-2155

" 765-6000
912 354-9911
206 MA 2-0460

. 217 522-9675

813 228-7661

© 202 - 393-7100

 (4-17-68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID s
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION




WANTED fsi

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

JAMES EARL RAY v wsonc

Photographs taken 1960 Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

Aliases: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James O’Conner, James
Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim,”

DESCRIPTION

Age: 40, born March 10, 1928, at Quincy or Alton, Illinois (not supported by birth records)
Height: 5’ 10” - Eyes: - Blue

Weight: 168 to 174 pounds ' Complexion: Medium

Build: Medium | | Race: White

Hair: Brown, possibly cut short N ationality: American
Occupations: Baker, color matcher, laborer '

Scars and Marks: Small scar on center of forehead and small scar on palm of right hand

Remarks: Noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; allegedly attended dance instruction

school; has reportedly completed course in bartending.
Fingerprint Classification: 16 M 9 U 000 12

M4 WIOI

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money Orders armed robbery, and
operating motor vehicle without owner’s consent. -

CAUTION

RAY IS SOUGHT IN CONNECTION WITH A MURDER . WHEREIN THE VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER
ARMED AND EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at B1rm1ngham Alabama charging Ray as Eric Starvo
Galt with conspiring to interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section
241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, charging Ray with
Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073).

f YOU HAVE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE NOTIFY ME OR CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

Mg e

DIRECTO
FEDERALWRVREAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Wanted Flyer 442-A : WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
April 19, 1968 TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207 AL
ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico'. 87101
ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
| BUFFALO, New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202
CHICAGO, Illinois 60604 -
CINCINNATI _Ohio 45202 o
CLEVELAND Ohio 44199 % -
COLUMBIA South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201-
DENVER Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226
EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002 .
INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON; Mississippi. 39201 ~
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, MlSSOllI‘l 64106 .
KNOXVILLE Tennessee 137902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE," Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 .
MIAMI, F10r1da 33137 hoe
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202-
MINNEAPOLIS Minnesota 5{5401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602 i om
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113
NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510 .. .
OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma ;73 118
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102 = ¢
PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvania . 19107
PHOENIX, Arizona 85013 oE
PITTSBURGH Pennsylvania ‘15222
PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 .
SACRAMENTO California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Mlssoum 63103 -
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111 .
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206:;
SAN DIEGO California
SAN FRANCISCO California 94102
SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico’ 00917: *
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405 &=
SEATTLE, Washington 98104 -
SPRINGFIELD Illinois 62701
TAMPA, “Florida 33602
WASHINGTON D. C. 20535 ’\3;‘

¥,
1

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building

. 275 .Peachtree Street, N. E.

408 U. S. Post Office Building

.. Room 1400 - 2121 Building

John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building

‘400 Thornton Building

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building °
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House -
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building

+ 414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building

707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. 8. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building -
841 Federal Office Building - ’
3801 Biscayne Boulevard -

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building

510 The Trust Company Bulldlng

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building -

244 West Osborn Road

. 1300, Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

. 200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal“Bmldmg

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015°Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street :

Room 610, Federal Office Building

' 506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or telegraph the Spec1a1 Agent in Charge at the above address.

(2

2
[

TELEPHONE

518 465-7551

505 CH 7-1555

272-6414
404 JA 1-3900
301 LE 9-6700
205 322-7711
617 RI 2-5533

© 716 856-7800

406 792-2304
704 333-4126

" Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg312 431-1333

513 - 421-4310
216 522-1400
803 252-1911
214 RI 1-1851
303 222-5981
313 WO 5-2323
915 533-T7451

- 59546
713 CA 8-1414
317 632-6415
601 948-5000
904 355-1401
816 BA 1-6100
615 524-2721
702 385-1281
501 FR 2-3157
213 483-3551
502 583-3941
901 525-7373
305 379-2421
414 276-4684
612 FE 9-7861
205 438-3674
201 622-5613
203 787-1217
504 522-4671
212 LE 5-7700
703 625-1631
405 VI 2-7471
402 348-1210
215 LO 3-5300
602 CR 9-5511

© 412 471-2000

503 224-4181
703 644-2631

. 916  441-1275

314 CH 1-5357
801 EL 5-7521

= 512 <CA 5-6741
5714 17 297-3361
" 415 7. 5522155

"765-6000

- 912 354-9911
" 206 MA 2-0460
. 217  522-9675
- 813 228-7661
© 202 . 393-7100

7(4-17-68)

- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION®
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF TNVESTIGATION




CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY
INTERSTATE FLIGHT - ROBBERY

JAMES EARL RAY . .

t s
i

3o
s
@

Photographs taken 1960 Photograph taken 1968
(eyes drawn by artist)

Aliases: Eric Starvo Galt, W. C. Herron, Harvey Lowmyer, James McBride, James O’Conner, James
Walton, James Walyon, John Willard, “Jim,”

DESCRIPTION

Age: 40, born March 10, 1928, .at Quincy or Alton, Illinois (not supported by birth records)
Height: 510" Eyes: Blue

Weight: 163 to 174 pounds : Complexion: Medium

Build: Medium Race: White

Hair: Brown, possibly cut short N ationality: . American
Occupations: Baker, color matcher, laborer '

Scars and Marks: Small scar on center of forehead and small scar on palm of right hand

Remarks: Noticeably protruding left ear; reportedly is a lone wolf; allegedly attended dance instruction

school; has reportedly completed course in bartending.
Fingerprint Classification: 16 M 9 U 000 12

M 4 WIOI

CRIMINAL RECORD

Ray has been convicted of burglary, robbery, forging U. S. Postal Money Orders, armed robbery, and
operating motor vehicle without owner’s consent.

| CAUTION
RAY IS SOUGHT IN- CONNECTION WITH A MURDER WHEREIN THE VICTIM WAS SHOT. CONSIDER
ARMED AND EXTREMELY, DANGEROUS. :
‘A Federal warrant was issued on April 17, 1968, at Birmingham, Alabama, charging Ray as Eric Starvo
Galt with conspiring to interfere with a Constitutional Right of a citizen (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section
241). A Federal warrant was also issued on July 20, 1967, at Jefferson City, Missouri, charging Ray with
Interstate Flight to Avoid Confinement for the crime of Robbery (Title 18, U. S. Code, Section 1073).
f YOU HAVE ANY INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS PERSON, PLEASE NOTIFY ME OR CONTACT YOUR
LOCAL FBI OFFICE. TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND.' ADDRESSES OF ALL FBI OFFICES LISTED ON BACK.

o

DIRECTO
FEDERALWBUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Wanted Flyer 442-A ' WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
April 19, 1968 : ' TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY
ALBANY, New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico- ‘87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts -02203 |
BUFFALO, New York " 14202 -
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Mlinois 60604
CINCINNATI,' Ohio 45202 ™ &
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199 7

COLUMBIA South Carolina 29201

DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226
EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002

INDIANAPOLIS, - Indiana 4620;( G-

JACKSON, M1551ss1pp1 39201 °
JACKSONVILLE, Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Mlssoun 64106 gr
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201

LOS ANGELES, California 90017

LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, F10r1da 33137 S
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202 .
MINNEAPOLIS Minnesota 55401

MOBILE, Alabama 36602 . s

NEWARK, New Jersey 07101 .
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510

NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113

NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma . __'_73 118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvanla 19107

PHOENIX, Ar1zona 85013 v &

PI’I‘TSBURGH Pennsylvania 15222 )

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 -
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111 '~
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 782063,

SAN DIEGO, California 92103\: :
SAN FRANCISCO California | 94102

SAN J UAN Puerto Rico’ 00917
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405 :

SEATTLE, Washington 981047
SPRINGFIELD Ilinois 62701~
TAMPA, Florida 33602 A
WASHINGTON D, C. 20535 b,

BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.

- 408 U. S. Post Office Building
- Room 1400 - 2121 Building

John F. Kennedy Federal-Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building

400 Thornton Building

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

TELEPHONE

518
505

404
301
205
617
716
406
704

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Ofﬁce Bldg312

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

. 1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

- Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913. Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Bu11d1ng
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of L0u1sv111e Bu11d1ng

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
510 The Trust Company Bu11d1ng )
701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
5104 N. Francis Street N
1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal“Buﬂdmg

3211.Fifth Avenue :

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015

Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street .

Room 610 ‘Federal Office Building

- 506 Old Post Office Bulldlng

Telephone or telegraph the Spec1a1 Agent in Charge at the above address.

‘I:.
i'n-, r.

513
216
803
214
303
313
915

713
317
601
904
816
615
702
501
213
502
901
305
414
612
205
201
203
504
212
703
405
402

215

602
412
503
703
916
314

801
= 512
- 114

415

912
206

" 217
813
202

465-7551
CH 7-1555
272-6414
JA 1-3900
LE 9-6700
322-7711
RI 2-5533
856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
RI 1-1851
222-5981
WO 5-2323
533-17451
59546
CA 8-1414
632- 6415
948-5000
355-1401
BA 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281
FR 2-3157
483-3551
583- 3941
525-7373
379-2421
2176-4684
FE 9-7861
438-36174
622-5613
787-1217
522-4671
LE 5-7700
625-1631
VI 2-7471
348-1210
LO 3-5300
CR 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
CH 1-5357
EL 5-7521
CA. 5-6741
. 297-3361
. 552-2155
“765-6000
354-9911
MA 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

- (4-17-68)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

' POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION




DERECHOS CIVII.ES CONSPIRACION

ERIC STARVO GALT

No de FBI 4Q§

i
BT

{NDEXED
—2)FILED

ey 2

CAPRZ2E 1968 @
EBl=—MILWAUKEE

SEAKCHED
SERIALIZED

Fotografia tomada en 1968 Fotografia tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

También conocido por- Narvey Lowmyer, John Willard

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 36, nacido el 20 de julio de 1931 (fecha no confirmada por documentos de
nacimiento)

Estatura: 5°8” (170 cm.) hasta 5°11” (177.5 cm.) Ojos: Azules o café

Peso: de 160 hasta 175 libras (73 - 80 kg ) Tez: Mediana

Talla: Mediana Raza: Blanca

Cabello: Castafio, posiblemente corto

Profesion: Dijo que es marino _ ,

Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptlblemente Es persona

de Tndole solitaria. Se dice que frecuento cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd

un curso de barman.
PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A GALT EN RELACION A UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO
DE UN BALAZO DE ARMA DE FUEGO. SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y
SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO

-~ Una orden Federal. de arresto se emitio el 17 de abril-de 1968 en Birmingham, Alabama, acusando
a Galt de conspiracion para interferir con un Derecho Constitucional de un c1udadano (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccibn 241).

SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE

.NOTIFIGARME 0O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO COM LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS
OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.

|FEDERALBYREAU OF INVESTIGATION
| o NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442 S . WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 .. ‘
Abril 17, 1968 . | S | " TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

-IDIRECTO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Y ocrIry .
ALBANY,: New New York 12207 . .

ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico 8'7101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501 .
ATLANTA, ,'Georgia 30303
BALTIMORE, Maryland 21202 .

BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203 .. ~

BOSTON, : Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALOQO, - -New Y_ork 14202 .
BUTTE, -Montana - 59701

CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Illinois . 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199 ,
COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201
DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER, Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas. 79901
HONOLULU Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON Texas ., 77002
INDIANAPOLIS Ind1ana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201 .
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY MlSSOllrl 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902 -
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101
LITTLE ROCK Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 -
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 °
MIAMI, Florida 33137 i
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202 -

MINNEAPOLIS Minnesota 55401 . °

MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101 -
NEW HAVEN, Connecticut 06510

NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113

NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma . 73 118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Ar1zona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania '15222 :

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205 -
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220
SACRAMENTO, California 95814
ST. LOUIS, Mlssourl 63103
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas '18206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917.
SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405 i
SEATTLE, Washington 98104 -
SPRINGFIELD, Nlinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602 :
WASH]NGTON D. C. 20535

. . BUILDING
502 U S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400-U. S. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. 8. Court House Bulldmg

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215-U. S. Post Office Bu11d1ng

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735.U. -S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.’

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue-

201 East 69th Street

420 U. 8. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street

2020 J Street )

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building

506 ‘0ld Post Office Building

Telephone or teleg ph the Spec1a1 ‘Agent in Charge at the sove address.

TELEPHONE

465-"7551

CHapel 7-1555
272-6414
JAckson 1-3900
Lexmgton 9-6700
322-7711
RIchmond 2-5533
856~T7800
792-2304
_333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400

) 252-1911
Riverside 1-1851
222-5981
Woodward 5-2323
533-T7451

' 59546

Capitol 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
Baltimore 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281

. FR 2-3157
Hubbard 3-3551

. b83-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684

Federal 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217

522-4671 -

Lehigh 5-7700

: 625-1631
Victor 2-7471
348-1210
LOcust 3-5300

‘Crestwood 9-5511 -

471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-1275
Chestnut 1-5357
Elgin 5-7521
CA5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
.765-6000
354-9911
Main 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(1/12/68)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

- . Official Business

1

' POSTAGE AND FEES PAID -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION,




DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION

ERIC STARVO GALT

N2 de FBI 405,942 G

Fotografia tomada en 1968 - Fotografla tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

También conocido por: Harvey Lowmyer, John Willard

DESCRIPCION |

Edad: 36, nacido el 20 de ]:lﬂiO de 1931 (fecha no confirmada por documentos de

nacimiento) ' : .
Estatura: 5’8” (170 cm.) hasta 5°11” (177.5 cm.) x " 0jos: Azules o café
Peso: de 160 hasta 175 libras (73 - 80 kg.) Tez: Mediana
Talla: Mediana _ Raza: Blanca
Cabello: Castafio, posiblemente corto
Profesion: Dijo que es marino | |
Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja 1zqu1erda sobresale perceptlblemente Es persona
de Indole solitaria. Se dice. que frecuento cursos de balle Se dice también que completd

un curso de barman.
'PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A GALT EN RELACION -A.UN ASESINATO ENQU-E LA VICTIMA MURIO
DE UN BALAZO DE ARMA ‘DE FUEGO Sk LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y
'SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO -

Una orden Federal de arresto se em1t10 el 17 de abril de 1968 en Blrmlngham, Alabama, acusando
a Galt de conspiracidon para interferir con un Derecho Const1tu01ona1 de un c1udadano (Titulo 18,
Cddigo de los EE. UU., Seccidon 241). '

SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE

.NOTIFIGARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS
OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.

FEDERALWRVREAU OF INVESTIGATION
| ‘ - ‘ - NUNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442 . o WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 S
Abril 17, 1968 . . TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

DIRECTO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



- CITY

ALBANY New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico - 87101

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501
ATLANTA, .Georgla 30303 -
BALTIMORE' Maryland 21202
BIRMINGHAM Alabama 35203

BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203 °

BUFFALO ‘New York 14202

BUTTE, Montana ™ Lo
CHARLOTTE, North Carolina 28202
CHICAGO, Ilinois.

59701

60604

CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND, Ohio- 44199

COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201

DALLAS, Texas 775201
DENVER Colorado 80202
DETROIT, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas

79901

HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813

HOUSTON, Texas

77002

INDIANAPOLIS, Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201

JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202

KANSAS CITY, Misgouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101

LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201.
LOS ANGELES, California 90017

LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAMI, Florida 33137

MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202 4
M]NNEAPOLIS Minnesota 55401 -

MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK, New Jersey 07101

NEW HAVEN, Conmnecticut 06510
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113

NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510 .

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118

OMAHA, Nebra.ska. 68102

PHILADELPHIA, Pennsylvania - 19107

PHOENIX, Arizona 85013

PITTSBURGH, Pemnsylvania 15222

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220

SACRAMENTO, California 9 58 1_4

ST. LOUIS, M1ssour1 63103

SALT LAKE CITY,

Utah 84111 .

SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102
SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917 ..

SAVANNAH, Georgia 31405 .
SEATTLE, Washington 98104

SPRINGFIELD, Ilinois 6270_1’ '

TAMPA Florlda

33602 -

WASH]NGTON D. C. 20535'

. BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building .
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Bu11d1ng
400 U. S. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg.

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building -

1340 West 6th Street = . o

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building .

U. S. Post Office & Court Housé Building
510 The Trust Company Bu11d1ng

701 Loyola Avenue -

201 East 69th Street.

420 U. 8. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. S. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street '

2020 J Street

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or tele%phwthe Special Agent in Charge at the @ve address.

TELEPHONE

465-7551

CHapel 7-1555
272-6414
JAckson 1-3900
Lexington 9-6700
322-7711
RIchmond 2-5533
‘856-"7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
Riverside 1-1851
222-5981
Woodward 5-2323
533-7451

59546

Capitol 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
Baltimore 1-6100
524-2721
385-1281

FR 2-3157

. Hubbard 3-3551
.583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684

Federal 9-7861
438-3674

' 622-5613
787-1217

) 522-4671
Lehigh 5-7700
625-1631

. Victor 2-7471
348-1210

LOcust 3-5300
Crestwood 9-5511
: ‘471-2000
224-4181
'644-2631

- 441-1275

. Chestnut 1-5357

Elgin 5-7521
CA5-6741
297-3361
552-2155
765-6000

. 354-9911
Main 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(1/12/68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

' POSTAGE AND FEES PAID . :
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION °




"BUSCADO vrore FBI

DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION

ERIC STARVO GALT

N2 de FBI 405,942 G

Fotografia tomada en 1968 Fotografia tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

Tambien conocido por: Harvey Lowmyer, John Willard

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 36, nacido el 20 de julio de 1931 ° (fecha no confirmada por documentos de
nacimiento)

Estatura: 5°8” (170 cm.) hasta 5°11” (177.5 cm.) - 0jos: Azules o café

Peso: de 160 hasta 175 libras (73 - 80 kg.) Tez: Mediana

Talla: Mediana Raza: Blanca

Cabello: Castalio, posiblemente corto

Profesion: Dijo que es marino

Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Es persona

de Tndole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd

un curso de barman.

- | PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A GALT EN RELACION A UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO
DE UN BALAZO DE ARMA DE FUEGO. SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y
SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO - ‘ ' '

Una orden Federal de arresto se emitid el 17 de abril de 1968 en Birmingham, Alabama, acusando
a Galt de conspiracidon para interferir con un Derecho Constitucional de un ciudadano (Titulo 18,
Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccidon 241).

SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE

.,NOTIFIGARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIRECCION DE TODAS LAS
OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO. . - h

DIRECTO '

FEDERALWRJREAU OF INVESTIGATION
NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442 _ | | WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 ‘
Abril 17,1968 « TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CITY bl e .. BUILDING TELEPHONE

ALBANY New York 12207 *-. ' © 502 U..S. Post Office and Court House 465-7551

ALBUQUERQUE New Mex1co 87 101 4303 Federal Office Building CHapel 7-1555

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501.. .: ' Room 204, Federal Building 272-6414

ATLANTA, Georg1a 30303 - - 275" Peachtree Street, N. E. JAckson 1-3900

BALTIMORE Maryland 21202 .- © f 408.U. S. Post Office Building : Léxington 9-6700

- BIRMINGHAM —Alabama, - 35203 ~Room 1400 - 2121 Building- Coon R ~322=T711

BOSTON, - Massachusetts 02203 . John F:. Kennedy Federal Office Bulldmg RIchmond 2-5533

BUFFALO ‘New York 14202 . . " 400'U. S. Court House Building o 856-7800

BUTTE, Montana ' 59701 - " 400 Thornton Building R 792-2304

CHARLOTTE North Carolina 28202 1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building - - 333-4126

CHICAGO, 1111n01s 60604 - Room 905, U. 8. Court House & Federal Office Bldg 431-1333

CINCINNATI, Ohio™ 45202 - ° 415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building 421-4310

CLEVELAND, Ohio 44199 ..° .. - 3005 Federal Office Building . 522-1400

COLUMBIA,- South Carolina ‘29201’ 1529 Hampton Street _ 252-1911

DALLAS; Texas 75201 oo - Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street : _ Riverside 1-1851

DENVER Colorado 80202 . - Room 18218, Federal Office Building - 222-5981

DETROIT ‘Michigan 48226 :: - "° 913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House Woodward 5-2323

EL PASO, Texas 79901 . 202 U. 8. Court House Building . 533-7451

HONOLULU Hawaii 96813 ° - . 206 Dillingham Building ' . 59546 :
HOUSTON, Texas 77002 ¢ .+ 6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House Capitol 8-1414 FEDERAIL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘ . 2 ;
INDIANAPOLIS Indiana 46207 .. ° 1221 North Pennsylvania Street - 632-6415 . UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ~ POSTAGE" AND FEES pA]D S
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201 - Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building 948-5000 o i, FEDERATL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION :
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202 414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building -355-1401 | " Official Business
KANSAS CITY," Missouri 64106 = ~ 707 U. S. Court House Building Baltimore 1-6100 .
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902 - - 617.Walnut Street, Southwest ‘ 524-2721

LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 - . ' Room 2-011 Federal Office Building 385-1281

LITTLE ROCK Arkansas 72201. , 2150U. S. Post Office Building A - FR 2-3157

LOS ANGELES ‘California 90017 "~ 1340 West 6th Street = - * Hubbard 3-3551

LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 . Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building . 583-3941

MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103 * © ' 841 Federal Office Building _ 525-7373

MIAMI, Florida 33137 i. ' ° 3801 Biscayne Boulevard - 379-2421

MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 532027 . 735 U. S. Post Office, 'Cust. & Ct. House Bldg. 276-4684

M]NNEAPOLIS Minnesota 55401 -7 392 Fedeéral Building - ‘ . Federal 9-7861

MOBILE, Alabama 36602 - - 520 Federal Building .: T 438-36'74

NEWARK, New Jersey 07101 .. ° U. S. Post Office & Court House Building o . 622-5613

NEW HAVEN, Connecticut™ 06510 . 510-The Trust Company Building - . 787-1217

NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana. 70113 701 Loyola Avenue ) 522-4671

NEW YORK, New York 10021 - 201 East 69th Street - . Lehigh 5-7700

NORFOLK, Virginia 23510 . ' 420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng - 625-1631

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73118° 5104 N. Francis Street ? Victor 2-7471

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102 - - 1010. Federal Office Building o ' . 348-1210

PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvania : 19107 500 Widener Building - - +. LOcust 3-5300

PHOENIX, Arlzona 85013 - - 244 West Osborn Road o Crestwood 9-5511
‘ PITTSBURGH Pennsylvania 115222 © 1300 Federal Office Building B R 471-2000

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205 - 423 U. S. Court House Building ' ST, 224-4181

RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 . 200 West Grace Street ST ST 644-2631

SACRAMENTO California. . 95814 2020 J Street © . . o .- 441-1275

ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 . 2704 Federal Building " . Chestnut 1-5357

SALT LAKE CITY, Utah .84111 - 3203 Federal Building . _ *  Elgin 5-7521

SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206. ~ -. 433 Federal Building _ R CA5-6741

SAN DIEGO, Cahforma 92103 . .. 3211 Fifth Avenue '297-3361

SAN FRANCISCO California.: 94102 - 450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015 B . o -552-2155

SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917 - Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave. . *'165-6000

SAV-ANNAH, Georgia 31405 - - 5401 Paulsen Street . C - 354-9911

SEATTLE, Washington 98104 - - 1015 Second Avenue' P * Main 2-0460

SPRINGFIELD, Dlinois 62701 .. . 421 South Sixth Street 522-9675

TAMPA, Florida 33602 i.° j.‘ . . Room 610, Federal Office Building 228-7661

WASH]NGTON D. C. 20535 .. 506 Old Post Office Building 393-7100

Telephone or tele%"ﬂf the Speeial Agent in Charge at the ave address. (1/12/68)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



°—’—-‘s

DERECHOS CIVII.ES CONSPIRACION

ERIC STARVO GALT

NO de FBI 405,942 G

Fotografia tomada en 1968 F‘otografla tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.)

Tambiéen conocido por: Harvey Lowmyer John Willard

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 36, nacido el 20 de julio de 1931 (fecha no confirmada por documentos de
nacimiento) _ :

Estatura: 5°8” (170 c¢m.) hasta 5°11” (177.5 cm.) - 0jos: Azules o café

Peso: de 160 hasta 175 libras (73 - 80 kg ) Tez: Mediana

Talla: Mediana ' Raza: Blanca

Gabello Castaflo, posiblemente corto :

Profesion: Dijo que es marino

Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptlblemente Es persona

de 1ndole solitaria. Se dlce que frecuento cursos de baile. Se dice tamblen que completo

un curso de barman.
PRECAUCION

' SE BUSCA A GALT EN RELACION ‘A UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VIC’I‘IMA MURIO '
DE UN BALAZO DE ARMA DE FUEGO SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y
SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO

Una orden Federal de arresto se emitio el 17 de abril .de 1968 en Blrmlngham Alabama -acusando
a Galt de conspiracidon para interferir con un Derecho Constitucional de un cmdadano (Titulo 18,
Cddigo de los EE. UU., Seccidn 241). I e

SI TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELACIONADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE

.NOTIFIOARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTAGCTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIHEGGION DE TODAS LAS
OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.

, REAU OF INVESTIGATION
| - - | NUNITED STATES. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442 P ' "~ WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Abril 17,1968 o - © TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ALBANY;, New York 12207 - -7

.H‘\

: BUILDING
502 U."S. Post Office and Court House

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico.. 8"7{101 4303 Federal Office Building

ANCHORAGE, Alaska 99501 .
ATLANTA,’ Georg1a 30303 ;:
BALTIMORE Maryland 21202 -

—BIRMINGHAM, Alabama —35203-’7 ~—Roon 1400 2121 Building ~
BOSTON,. ‘Massachusetts 02203

BUFFALO New York 14202
BUTTE,: Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE Nofth Carolina 28202

CHICAGO, Ill1n01s 60604
CINCINNATI, Oh10 45202
CLEVELAND Ohio. "44199

COLUMBIA,; South Carolina "29201

DALLAS Texas 75201
DENVER Colorado 80202
DETROIT ‘Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU Hawa.u 96813
HOUSTON Texas ‘77002 !
INDIANAPOLIS Indiana 46207
JACKSON, Mississippi 39201
JACKSONVILLE Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY Mlssour1 64106
KNOXVILLE Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 . .
LITTLE ROCK "Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES California 90017

LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 ol

MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103
MIAM]J, Flomda 33137 o
MILWAUKEE Wisconsin 53202
MINNEAPOLIS Minnesota 55401
MOBILE, Alabama 36602 = -
NEWARK New Jersey 07101

NEW HAVEN, Comnecticut’ 06510 -
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana™ 70113 .

NEW YORK, New York 10021 -~
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510 '

Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E. <l
408.U.' 8. Post Office Bu11d1ng N

TELEPHONE

465-7551

CHapel 7-1555
272-6414

- JAckson 1-3900
Lexmgton 9-6700

John F. Kennedy Federal Office Bmldmg
400 U.''S. Court-House Building -

400 Thornton Building

1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg

415 U. 8. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
3005 Federal Office. Building
1529 Hampton Street

) Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street :

Room 18218 Federal Office Bu11d1ng

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Bulldmg

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street .

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414'U. S. Court-House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building .

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Bu11d1ng

215U. S. Post Office Bu11d1ng

1340 West 6th Street .

Rooin 701, Bank of Louisville Bu11d1ng

841; Federal Office -Building :

3801 Biscayne Boulevard

735.U. S. Post Office, ~Cust & Ct House Bldg.ﬂi‘

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building = .

U. 8. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201.East 69th Street

420 U.S. Post Office & Court House Bulldmg

—:322=T71L

. Rlchmond 2-5533

-~ 856-T800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
252-1911
Rwermde 1-1851
.222-5981
Woodward 5-2323
'533-7451

. 59546
Capitol 8-1414
7632-6415
948-5000
-:855-1401
Baltimore 1-6100
. 524-2721
.385-1281

. FR 2-3157
. Hubbard 3-3551
583-3941
525-17373
-379-2421

. '276-4684
. Federal 9-7861
,438-3674
622-5613
J87-1217

. 522-4671

. Lehigh 5-7700
625-1631

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF ]NVESTIGATION

.

 Vletor 2-7471

1 348-1210
- .- LOcust 3 -5300
Crestwood 9-5511
.o 471-2000
~224 4181
644-2631
- . 441-1275
) Chestnut 1-5357
~Elgin 5-7521
CA5-6741
297-3361
- 552-2155
,165-6000
'354-9911
Main 2-0460
522-9675
228-7661
393-7100

(1/12/68)

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma : 73118 5104 N.' Francis Street
OMAHA, Nebraska 68102° .° .. .. 1010 Federal Office Building
PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvania 19107 500 Widener: Building
PHOENIX, Ar1zona 85013+ . .- 244 West Osborn.Road
PITTSBURGH Pennsylvania - 15222 1300 Federal Office Building = .

' PORTLAND, Oregon 97205 - ' 423 U.'S. Court House Bu11d1ng
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220-° .  -- 200:West Grace ‘Street

- SACRAMENTO California. 95814 - 2020.J Street - ]
ST. LOUIS, Missouri 63103 .. 2704 Federal Building"
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111.. ., 3203 Federal Building
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 78206 -.> 433 Federal Building
SAN DIEGO, Cahforma 92103 ., '+ - 3211 Fifth Avenue
SAN FRANCISCO California. 94102 450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
SAN JUAN, Puerto Rico 00917 - Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave. ’
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405 - 5401 Paulsen Street E
SEATTLE, Washmgton 98104 1015 Second Avenue
SPRINGFIELD Illinois 62701 421 South Sixth Street .
TAMPA F10r1da 33602 .. ... Rooim 610, Federal Office Building
WASHINGTON D. C. 20535 506 Old .Post Office Building

Telephone or telegeoh"the Special Agent in Charge at the ive address.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




——

BUSCADO rore FBI

DERECHOS CIVILES - CONSPIRACION

ERIC STARVO GALT

N2 de FBI 405,942 G

Fotografla tomada en 1968 ~ Fotografia tomada en 1968
(Los ojos son dibujados por un artista.) :

También conocido por: Harvey Lowmyer, John Willard

DESCRIPCION

Edad: 36, nacido el 20 de julio de 1931 (fecha no confirmada por documentos de
nacimiento) :

Estatura: 5°8” (170 cm.) hasta 5°11” (177.5 cm.) . . 0jos: Azules o café

Peso: de 160 hasta 175 libras (73 - 80 kg.) Tez: Mediana

Talla: Mediana Raza: Blanca

Cabello: Castafio, posiblemente corto '

Profesion: Dijo que es marino ,

Rasgos Caracteristicos: La oreja izquierda sobresale perceptiblemente. Es persona -

de Tndole solitaria. Se dice que frecuentd cursos de baile. Se dice también que completd

un curso de barman. _ _
PRECAUCION

SE BUSCA A GALT EN RELACION A UN ASESINATO EN QUE LA VICTIMA MURIO

DE UN BALAZO DE ARMA DE FUEGO. SE LE DEBE CONSIDERAR ARMADO Y
SUMAMENTE PELIGROSO

Una orden Federal de arresto se emitid el 17 de abril de 1968-en Birmingham, Alabama, acusando
a Galt de conspiracidon para interferir con un Derecho Constltucmnal de un cmdadano (Titulo 18,

Codigo de los EE. UU., Seccidn 241).

‘ S| TIENE ALGUNA INFORMACION RELAGIOHADA A ESTA PERSONA, TENGA LA BONDAD DE

NOTIFICARME O DE PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON LA OFICINA LOCAL DEL FBI (BURO
FEDERAL DE INVESTIGACIONES). EL NUMERO DE TELEFONO Y DIREOGION BE TODAS LAS
OFICINAS ESTAN ANOTADOS AL DORSO.

FEDERALRYREAU OF INVESTIGATION
| : NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Requisitoria 442 | | WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
Abril 17,1968 ' TELEPHONE, NATIONAL 8-7117

DIRECTO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



eIy
ALBANY,: New York 12207

ALBUQUERQUE, New Mex1co’ 87101

ANCHORAGE Alaska 99501 .
ATLANTA, Georg1a. 30303 .
BALT]MORE, Maryland 21202 .
BIRMINGHAM, Alabama 35203
BOSTON, Massachusetts 02203
BUFFALO, . New York 14202
BUTTE, Montana 59701

CHARLOTTE North Carohna. 28202

CHICAGO, Illinois 60604
CINCINNATI, Ohio 45202
CLEVELAND Ohio 44199

COLUMBIA, South Carolina 29201

DALLAS, Texas 75201
DENVER Colorado 80202
DETROI'I‘, Michigan 48226

EL PASO, Texas 79901
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
HOUSTON, Texas 77002
INDIANAPOLIS Indiana 46207
JACKSON, M1s51ss1pp1 39201
JACKSONVILL_E Florida 32202
KANSAS CITY, Missouri 64106
KNOXVILLE, Tennessee 37902
LAS VEGAS, Nevada 89101 .
LITTLE ROCK, Arkansas 72201
LOS ANGELES, California 90017
LOUISVILLE, Kentucky 40202 -
MEMPHIS, Tennessee 38103-
MIAMI, Florida 33137 o
MILWAUKEE, Wisconsin 53202

MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesota 55401 - .

MOBILE, Alabama 36602
NEWARK New Jersey 07101
NEW HAVEN Connecticut 06510

NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana 70113

NEW YORK, New York 10021
NORFOLK, Virginia 23510

OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma: 73118

OMAHA, Nebraska 68102

‘ PHILADELPHIA Pennsylvania 19107

PHOENIX, Ar1zona 85013~

PITTSBURGH, Pennsylvania 15222 .

PORTLAND, Oregon 97205
RICHMOND, Virginia 23220 -

SAC RAMENTO California 95814
ST. LOUIS, MlSSO‘llI‘l 63103 .
SALT LAKE CITY, Utah 84111
SAN ANTONIO, Texas 178206
SAN DIEGO, California 92103

SAN FRANCISCO, California - 94102-

SAN JUAN; Puerto Rico 00917 -
SAVANNAH Georgia 31405 -

. SEATTLE, Washmgton 98104
SPR]NGFIELD Illinois 62701
TAMPA, Florida 33602 . -
WASHINGTON D. C. 20535

. BUILDING
502 U. S. Post Office and Court House
4303 Federal Office Building
Room 204, Federal Building
275 Peachtree Street, N. E.
408 U. S. Post Office Building
Room 1400 - 2121 Building
John F. Kennedy Federal Office Building
400 U. S. Court House Building
400 Thornton Building
1120 Jefferson Standard Life Building

Room 905, U. S. Court House & Federal Office Bldg.

415 U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
3005 Federal Office Building

1529 Hampton Street

Room 200, 1810 Commerce Street

Room 18218, Federal Office Building

913 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
202 U. S. Court House Building

206 Dillingham Building

6015 Federal Building & U. S. Court House
1221 North Pennsylvania Street

Room 800 - First Federal Savings Building
414 U. S. Court House & Post Office Building
707 U. S. Court House Building

617 Walnut Street, Southwest

Room 2-011 Federal Office Building

215 U. S. Post Office Building

1340 West 6th Street

Room 701, Bank of Louisville Building

841 Federal Office Building

3801 Biscayne Boulevard ~

735 U. S. Post Office, Cust. & Ct. House Bldg.

392 Federal Building

520 Federal Building

U. S. Post Office & Court House Building
510 The Trust Company Building

701 Loyola Avenue

201 East 69th Street

420 U. S. Post Office & Court House Bu11d1ng
5104 N. Francis Street

1010 Federal Office Building

500 Widener Building

244 West Osborn-Road

1300 Federal Office Building

423 U. 8. Court House Building

200 West Grace Street ;

2020.J Street -

2704 Federal Building

3203 Federal Building

433 Federal Building

3211 Fifth Avenue °

450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36015
Pan Am Bldg., 255 Ponce deLeon Ave.
5401 Paulsen Street

1015 Second Avenue

421 South Sixth Street

Room 610, Federal Office Building
506 Old Post Office Building

Telephone or telegraph the Special Agent in Charge at the aboye address.

TELEPHONE

465-7551

CHapel 7-1555
272-6414
JAckson 1-3900
Lexmgton 9-6700
- 322-7711

) RIchmond 2-5533

856-7800
792-2304
333-4126
431-1333
421-4310
522-1400
) 252-1911
- Riverside 1-1851
222-5981
Woodward 5-2323
533-"7451

' 59546

Capitol 8-1414
632-6415
948-5000
355-1401
Baltimore 1-6100
- 524-21721
385-1281

FR 2-3157
"Hubbard 3-3551
'583-3941
525-7373
379-2421
276-4684

Federal 9-7861
438-3674
622-5613
787-1217

522-4671

Lehigh 5-7700
625-1631

Victor 2-7471
348-1210

~ LOcust 3-5300
Crestwood 9-5511
471-2000
224-4181
644-2631
441-12'75

Chestnut 1-5357
Elgin 5-7521
CA5-6741
297-3361
-552-2155
765-6000
354-9911

Main 2-0460
522-9675

228-7661
393-7100

(1/12/68)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Official Business

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.




UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT .
Memorandum
Director, FBI (44-38861) pATE: 14/19/68
SAC, Kansas City (u4-760)
supjecT:  MURKIN
Enclosed to the Bureau afe six copies and ta‘each

office one copy of the following photographs:

JAMES EARL RAY, Missouri Department of -
Correction #00416, dated 3/17/60 and NG

9/8/66 : _ !
g

e
WALTER TERRY RIFE, Kansas City SO #29636
FBI #4558766 )

Staﬁd up photographs of RAY on the left, Kansas city SO
#29637 and RIFE, Kansas City SO 29236, taken 3/28/55.

2 - Bureau (Encs. 24) (AM)

2 — Bach Field Office (Encs.4) (AM)
2 - Kansas City

(120)-

32 _ )4l
SEARCHED ______ inpexenZ
SERIALIZED

APR2( 1968

FBI— MILWAUKEE n

glarly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . .
MAY 1982 EDITION .
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 _

UNITED STATES. GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO : Director, FBI (4u4-38861) . ‘ . DATE: 4/19/68

é%lAg; SAC, Kansas City (44-760)

SUBJEqT: MURKIN

Enclosed to the Bureau are six copies and to each
. office one copy of the following photographs:

JAMES EARL RAY, Missouri Department of
. Correction #00416, dated 3/17/60 and
. 9/8/¢686

WALTER TERRY RIFE, Kansas City SO #29636
FBI #u4558766

Stand up photographs of RAY on thé-ieft, Kansas City SO
#29637 and RIFE, Kansas City SO 29236, taken 3/28/33.

2 -~ Bureau (Encs. 2u4) (AM)

2 - Each Field Office (Encs.u4) (AM)
2 - Kansas City

(120)

Y~ =25 -4/
SEARCHED
SERIALZED =

APR: 0 1968

FBl— IVMLWAUKEQ

—————INDEXED ______

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 N
MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, MILWAUKEE (44-388) DATE: 4/22/68
SA RAYMOND L, JOHNSON (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4/22/68, LESTER BLIFFERT, Apartment 101, (P”f%‘)
505 North 26th Street, Milwaukeée, Wisconsin, appeared
at the Milwaukee Office and advised he observed a man
enter the apartment building in which he lives and manages
on the night of 4/17/68, who is.a "dead ringer" for the
photograph (with eyes open) of ERIC STARVO GALT, whose
photograph appeared in the Milwaukee SENTINEL that
date.

He stated there have been some unusual
incidents in the apartment building and that something
is wrong but he does not know exactly what. He related
the following:

2%

Apartment No. 108 is occupied by MARGggngE 2

‘LARSEN, a white female, age 40, 4" 11", who has been ~
employed by the Towne Hotel, Milwaukee, for many years
and who has held the position of manager of the hotel

for the past year. She has resided in the apartment
building since August 1, 1963, and formerly lived at

620 North 17th Street. She has shared the apartment

with her son JOHN PETERS, who is now about 20 and who

has waked for the post office in the past carrying mail,

About a week gmdda half to two weeks ago and
he believes prior to the KING murder, he observed LARSEN
~ bring a white male into her apartment one afternoon about
4:00 p.m,  This white male is not identical to the one
whom he described as a "dead ringer'" for GALT/ She has
never had male visitors previously. Since that time he
has observed this man on other occasions, and he believes
that the man is staying in her apartment but does not
gocout during daytime.

@- Milwaukee (44-388) Y4 - 3¢g- 142
LJ:duz < SEARCHED .mnsx;s%__._..

(2) ' SERIALIZED__ ). FILED &4
. APR221968

FBl — MILWAUKEE A
osn nvw\‘r

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





